502553397 10/31/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2599005

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT								
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA										
			Name	Execution Date						
GREEN MEDICAL, L	_ I D.			01/29/2010						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA										
Name:	COOK INCOR	COOK INCORPORATED								
Street Address:	750 DANIELS	750 DANIELS WAY								
City:	BLOOMINGTO	BLOOMINGTON								
State/Country:	INDIANA	INDIANA								
Postal Code:	47404	47404								
Property Type			Number							
Patent Number:	Туре	610269								
raterit Number.										
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA									
Fax Number: (262)783-1211										
Phone: 262-783-1300										
Email:			@rkmiplaw.com							
•			the email attempt is unsuccessful.							
Correspondent Name			MHOLZ & MANION, S.C.							
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Address Line 1: PO BOX 26618 Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53226									
, MUI 000 LINE T.	1411 🗅	• • AUIL	1							
ATTORNEY DOCKET	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		9686.21978							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PATRICK J. FLEIS								
Signature:			/Patrick J. Fleis/							
Date:			10/31/2013							
Total Attachments: 3 source=100129 Assignment from Green to Cook#page1.tif source=100129 Assignment from Green to Cook#page2.tif										

PATENT REEL: 031522 FRAME: 0174

source=100129 Assignment from Green to Cook#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Green Medical Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 13 Cebold Street, Montgomery, Illinois 60538, an Illinois corporation, ("Assignor"), was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A, and inventions covered thereby;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Cook Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 750 Daniels Way, Bloomington, Indiana, 47404 ("Assignee"), entered into an Assignment, Development and Royalty Agreement, made the 13th day of May, 2009, ("the Agreement") in which Assignee was granted a period of time in which to accept the Agreement,

WHEREAS, Assignee accepted the Agreement on the 6th day of August, 2009 ("the Acceptance Date"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor did sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the U.S. patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in order to make and record a specific formal assignment of the U.S. patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A to Assignee *munc pro tunc* as of the Acceptance Date,

Be it known that for legally sufficient and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, as of the Acceptance Date, to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said U.S. patents, patent applications and inventions, and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said inventions and patent applications, and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said U.S. Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said inventions in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve or evolved therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said U.S. patents and patent applications listed

PATENT REEL: 031522 FRAME: 0175

interference or litigation related thereto a legal representative any and all papers,	sible to Assignee, and will testify as to the same in any nd will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, d patent applications and said inventions which may be poses hereof.
Date 1-21 2010	Tony Jakubowski President Green Medical Ltd.
State of Illinois County of Othor)
	BRUT N. Wells
OFICAL SEAL BRETT N WEISS	My commission expires:

EXHIBIT A

Patents and Patent Applications Assigned By Green Medical to Cook Incorporated

Atty Docket No.	Ct y	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title	Status	Issue No.	Issue Date
	US	09/302,526	4/30/1999	Apparatus for Curing Resin in Dentistry	Issued	6,102,696	8/15/2000
9686.19732- PROV FOR	US	11/446,800	6/05/2006	Systems and Methods for Treating Superficial Venous Malformations Like Spider Veins	Issued	7,465,312	12/16/2008
9686.19732- "ROV FOR CIP	US	11/799,583	5/02/2007	Systems and Methods for Treating Superficial Venous Malformations Like Spider Veins	Pending		
9686.19732- PROV FOR CON	US	12/313,749	31/24/2008	Systems and Methods for Treating Superficial Venous Malformations Like Spider Veins	Pending		

PATENT REEL: 031522 FRAME: 0177

RECORDED: 10/31/2013